

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2025.02.11
11:50:08 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.6994 OF 2023

Babita Usha Kesharwani
alias Babita Ramkhillavan Kesharwani ... Petitioner.
V/s

The State of Maharashtra
Through the Secretary Law and
Judiciary Department and Others ...Respondents.

Mr. Virendra Mishra a/w Ms. Babita U. Keshwarwani, Advocates for the petitioner.

Ms. Reena A. Salunkhe, Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent-State.

Mr. Rahul Nerlekar, Advocate for respondent-High Court.

Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni a/w Mr. Siddharth Shitole for respondent-MPSC.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 10th FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

1] Not on board. Taken on board.

2] In the order dated 04/02/2025, the word “preliminary” shall be replaced by the word “main” as stated in the praecipe dated 10/02/2025. The said order be corrected accordingly and corrected order be uploaded.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)